Jamie Erbacher

From: Drue Seamans

Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 7:42 AM

To: Jamie Erbacher; EMAIL FILE BASKET
Subject: FW: Trinity Mullan Service

Jamie — Here is the final will serve for Trinity Mullan.

Thanks,
Drue Seamans
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From: Olson, John [mailto:John.Olson@centurylink.com]

Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 7:33 AM

To: Drue Seamans <dseamans@wgmgroup.com>

Cc: Kevin Bilant <kbilant@wgmgroup.com>; Story, Shaun <Shaun.Story@centurylink.com>; Edgington, Duane
<Duane.Edgington@centurylink.com>

Subject: RE: Trinity Mullan Service

Good morning Drue,

CenturyLink does have both copper and fiber facilities available in both of the areas of Cooley and Burns as well as your
project on Mullan rd available to service these complexes. Copper services will be available for any elevator and alarm
lines deemed necessary, whereas fiber services are available for residential phone and internet services with an
approved marketing agreement.

Please let me know if any other information is needed on this matter.

John Olson

Local Network Engineer Il
1515 S 14th St W

Missoula MT

406-543-2218
Jjohn.olson@centurylink.com

e
AT CenturyLink~

From: Drue Seamans <dseamans@wgmgroup.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 30, 2020 5:20 PM

To: Olson, John <John.Olson@centurylink.com>

Cc: Kevin Bilant <kbilant@wgmgroup.com>
Subject: Trinity Mullan Service

Hi John — Thanks again for meeting on site with us today.



This is just a reminder to send us an email with written confirmation that CenturyLink has the ability to provide services
to the Trinity Mullan site (You can just simply respond to this one). We will work in getting the Developer in contact with
Duane to work through the contractual elements of the process. But for now, this written confirmation will help us as
we work towards the subdivision approval.

Thanks,
Drue Seamans

EIT

Q-H" WGMGROUP
[\7)

OFFICE: 406-728-4611

CELL: 253-389-2208

EMAIL: dseamans@wgmgroup.com

ADDRESS: 1111 E Broadway, Missoula MT 59802

This communication is the property of CenturyLink and may contain confidential or privileged information.
Unauthorized use of this communication is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this
communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the
communication and any attachments.



